

ॐ

C.A.No. 5895 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5895/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

SHRIKANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASANTRAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.M. Shah,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prag Bardu,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Pooja Nanekar,Adv.
for M/s Lawyer's Knit & co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on stay application. In the meanwhile the appellant can take part in the Proceedings of the House but he will not vote or draw salary in the Council. Mr. S.U. K. Sagar, learned counsel take notice on behalf of the respondent and granted two weeks time to file rejoinder, if any.
Dasti in addition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master