

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5895 of 2004

SHRIKANT
Appellant(s)

App

VERSUS

VASANTRAO & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Responde

Date : 20/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna and His Lordship.

The civil appeal is allowed.

Parties to bear their respective costs.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Radha R. Bhatia]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]

